
# At  Mile Go Onto Road/Street Notes & Alerts

Miles 

to Next

1 0.00 Exit R Exit T-2 on foot WALK bike out of T-2 and across timing pad, helmet secured. 0.00

2 0.00 R Lakeside Make sure your bike is in the lowest gear, you're going straight up a hill. 0.17

3 0.17 L Traverse 0.07

4 0.24 R Goss Lake (SS) 0.52

5 0.76 L Lone Lake (SS) Caution: Slow down for left turn as you come down steep hill! 2.46

6 3.22 R Saratoga (SS) Caution: Sharp turn! 3.51

7 6.73 S Saratoga > 2nd St (SS) Go straight (road jogs slightly) through intersection 0.13

8 6.86 R Park 0.24

9 7.10 L 6th St Road curves and becomes 6th 0.35

10 7.45 S Camano (SS) 0.74

11 8.19 R Maxwelton Bear right onto Maxwelton. 1.29

12 9.48 L Community Park North Entrance 0.10

14 9.61 R Enter T-2 on foot Dismount on green carpet and WALK bike into transition area.

Key L Left

R Right

S Straight

> Becomes

SS Stop Sign

Finish at Community Park

Start at Goss Lake Public Park
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Distances are approximate!


